
FINANCE 561 

PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE, &c-
QUEBEC, JUNE 30, 1903. 

-Continued. 

Receipts. Amount. Expenditure. Amount. 

Special subsidy 
Interest on trust fund 
Interest on railway subsidy. .. 
Lands, Forest and Fisheries 

Department— 

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

S 
1,457,860 

Special subsidy 
Interest on trust fund 
Interest on railway subsidy. .. 
Lands, Forest and Fisheries 

Department— 

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

Redemption of debt 
Premium, discount, exchange, 

81,857 

11,158 

Special subsidy 
Interest on trust fund 
Interest on railway subsidy. .. 
Lands, Forest and Fisheries 

Department— 

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

Legislation— 
Legislative Council 

H Assembly 
Printing and binding for 

both Houses 
Civil government, salaries and 

Administration of justice. . . . 
Reformatory and industrial 

26,492 

32,676 

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

Legislation— 
Legislative Council 

H Assembly 
Printing and binding for 

both Houses 
Civil government, salaries and 

Administration of justice. . . . 
Reformatory and industrial 

125,616 
Crown domain 

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

Legislation— 
Legislative Council 

H Assembly 
Printing and binding for 

both Houses 
Civil government, salaries and 

Administration of justice. . . . 
Reformatory and industrial 

25,400 
Law stamps 

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

Legislation— 
Legislative Council 

H Assembly 
Printing and binding for 

both Houses 
Civil government, salaries and 

Administration of justice. . . . 
Reformatory and industrial 

272,438 
605,859 

Registration stamps and fees.... 

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

Legislation— 
Legislative Council 

H Assembly 
Printing and binding for 

both Houses 
Civil government, salaries and 

Administration of justice. . . . 
Reformatory and industrial 

60,000 
Direct taxes on Commercial 

Lunatic Asylums—Municipal 
contributions and paying 

Reformatory and industrial 

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

Public instruction 
Agriculture 
Colonization roads, &c. 
Public works and buildings ... 
Charities—Lunatic asylums, &c 
Lands, mines and fisheries.... 
Pensions—Civil Service 
Collection of revenue, for 

Registrars' salaries and con-

Total Expenditure 

452,074 
234,162 
110,500 
168,543 
399,036 
217,052 
43,998 

Interest on price of the Quebec, 
Montreal, Ottawa & Occiden-

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

Public instruction 
Agriculture 
Colonization roads, &c. 
Public works and buildings ... 
Charities—Lunatic asylums, &c 
Lands, mines and fisheries.... 
Pensions—Civil Service 
Collection of revenue, for 

Registrars' salaries and con-

Total Expenditure 

68,000 

35,000 
168,340 

S 
950,253 
127,461 
75,190 

119,700 

148,682 
1,241,814 

54,214 
3,061 

195,045 
92,738 
10,525 
73,290 

692,602 

226,338 
153,821 

89,487 

20.893 
18,245 
12,448 

306,217 
78,749 

Public instruction 
Agriculture 
Colonization roads, &c. 
Public works and buildings ... 
Charities—Lunatic asylums, &c 
Lands, mines and fisheries.... 
Pensions—Civil Service 
Collection of revenue, for 

Registrars' salaries and con-

Total Expenditure 

Total Receipts 4,699,773 

Public instruction 
Agriculture 
Colonization roads, &c. 
Public works and buildings ... 
Charities—Lunatic asylums, &c 
Lands, mines and fisheries.... 
Pensions—Civil Service 
Collection of revenue, for 

Registrars' salaries and con-

Total Expenditure 

4,496,061 

NOVA SCOTIA, SEPTEMBER 30, 1903. 

Agriculture 1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 

10,955 
36,990 
90,397 

147,417 
264,931 
54,299 
39,503 
39,855 
10,960 

146,568 
20,382 

1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 

10,955 
36,990 
90,397 

147,417 
264,931 
54,299 
39,503 
39,855 
10,960 

146,568 
20,382 

1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 

10,955 
36,990 
90,397 

147,417 
264,931 
54,299 
39,503 
39,855 
10,960 

146,568 
20,382 

Marriage licenses 
Nova Scotia and Victoria Gen-

1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 

10,955 
36,990 
90,397 

147,417 
264,931 
54,299 
39,503 
39,855 
10,960 

146,568 
20,382 

1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 

10,955 
36,990 
90,397 

147,417 
264,931 
54,299 
39,503 
39,855 
10,960 

146,568 
20,382 

Succeesion duties 

1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 Hospital for insane and other 

10,955 
36,990 
90,397 

147,417 
264,931 
54,299 
39,503 
39,855 
10,960 

146,568 
20,382 

Subsidy, Dominion of Canada.. 

1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 Hospital for insane and other 

10,955 
36,990 
90,397 

147,417 
264,931 
54,299 
39,503 
39,855 
10,960 

146,568 
20,382 

1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 

88,079 

1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 

Provincial engineer's office . . . 
Steamboats, packets and ferries 
Crown Land Moneys—Road 
service 

21,025 
29,270 
49,108 

9,056 
52,184 

1,708 
62,497 
1,849 

619,234 
8,272 

60,972 
35,359 

432,806 
20,884 

Total Expenditure 

65,186 
1,166 

1,243,581 Total Expenditure 1,177,331 

36 


