FINANCE

PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE, &c.—Continued. Quebec, June 30, 1903.

QUEDEC, O UNE 80, 1800.			
Receipts.	Amount.	Expenditure.	Amount.
Dominion subsidies	\$ 950,253 127,461 75,190 119,700	Interest on debt Redemption of debt Premium, discount, exchange, &c Sinking fund Legislation— Legislative Council	\$ 1,457,860 81,857 11,158 26,492 32,676
Woods and Forests. Crown domain Superior education Law stamps. Building and jury fund Law Fees. Registration stamps and fees	1,241,814 54,214 3,061 195,045 92,738 10,525 73,290	Printing and binding for both Houses	125,616 25,400 272,438 605,859
Licenses—hotel, shop, &c Direct taxes on Commercial corporations. Succession duties Lunatic Asylums—Municipal contributions and paying patients	692,602 226,338 153,821 89,487	schools Public instruction Agriculture. Colonization roads, &c. Public works and buildings Charities—Lunatic asylums, &c Lands, mines and fisheries	60,000 452,074 234,162 110,500 168,543 399,036 217,052
Reformatory and industrial schools	20,893 18,245 12,448 306,217 78,749	Pensions—Civil Service Collection of revenue, for licenses, &c	43,998 68,000 35,000 168,340
Total Receipts	4,699,773	Total Expenditure	4,496,061
Nov.	a Scotia, Se	PTEMBER 30, 1903.	
Agriculture Crown lands Education. Mines. Marriage licenses Nova Scotia and Victoria General Hospitals Succession duties Subsidy, Dominion of Canada. Miscellaneous.	1,708 62,497 1,849 619,234 8,272 60,972 35,359 432,806 20,884	Sinking fund. Agriculture Crown lands. Debenture interest. Education Legislative expenses. Miscellaneous Mines Public printing Hospital for insane and other charities Public buildings Road Grant Salaries Provincial engineer's office Steamboats, packets and ferries Crown Land Moneys—Road service Royalty refund Miscellaneous Succession duties	10,955 36,990 90,397 147,417 264,931 54,299 39,503 39,855 10,960 146,568 20,382 88,079 21,025 29,270 49,108 9,056 52,184 65,186 1,166
Total Receipts	1,243,581	Total Expenditure	1,177,331